County of Santa Barbara



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 02-00495 **Version:** 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 5/6/2002 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 5/14/2002 **Final action:** 5/14/2002

Title: Approve an agreement with Santa Ynez Band of Mission Indians, property owners, granting the Fire

Department permission to burn the building and contents located at 3400 East Highway 246

(Chumash Tribal Hall), Santa Ynez, Third District.

Sponsors: COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|----------------------|----------|--------|
| 5/14/2002 | 1 | BOARD OF SUPERVISORS | Approved | Pass |

Approve an agreement with Santa Ynez Band of Mission Indians, property owners, granting the Fire Department permission to burn the building and contents located at 3400 East Highway 246 (Chumash Tribal Hall), Santa Ynez, Third District.

[Enter body here.]